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Planholders List  
 

Bellevue State Park 

NVF Gun Club Road  -  State of DE Contract # NAT 13100-Gun_Club 

Engineering Specialist: Black & Veatch    Pre-Qualification:    Bid Opening: 1/17/2014 at 3:00 PM    Pre-bid: 12/9/2013 (Mandatory) 

 

This project involves the construction of the Gun Club Road, storm drainage system and miscellaneous site amenities. Widening of Yorklyn Road at the proposed 

Gun Club Road Entrance. The realignment of an unnamed tributary flowing through the NVF site. Demolition of structures and utilities within the limit of 

disturbance, and associated work.  

Proposal Pamphlet Issued Phone#/Fax#/TOL CD # Amount Date Invoice # 

Mumford & Miller Concrete, Inc. 

1005 Industrial Drive 

Middletown, DE 19709 

T: (302) 378-7736 

perony@mumfordandmiller.com 

1 $25.00 12/9/2013 118964 

Jerry Jalosky 

Daisy Construction Company 

102 Larch Circle, Suite 203 

Newport, DE 19804 

T: 302-658-4417 

F: 302-658-0618 

jjalosky@daisyconstruction.com 

 

2 $25.00 12/9/2013 118965 

Matt Ballintyn 

Merit Construction 

5700 Kirkwood Highway, Suite 201 

Wilmington, DE 19808 

Tel: 302-653-6469 

matt@mceb5.com 

 

 

3 $25.00 12/9/2013 118966 

Stephen Julian 

Eastern State Construction Service, Inc. 

702 Frist State Boulevard 

Wilmington, DE 19804 

Tel: 302 995-2259 

Fax: 302 995-2460 

sjulian@eastern-states.net 

 

4 $25.00 12/9/2013 118967 

Bill Czachorowski or Ryan Kimble 

Zack Excavating, Inc. 

2935 S DuPont Blvd 

Smyrna, DE 19977 

Tel: (302) 223-6531 

Tel: 302-223-6223 

Fax: 302-233-6531 

Ryan.kimble@zackexc.com 

 

5  $25.00 12/93/2013 118968 

Joe Corrado 

Greggo & Ferrara, Inc. 

4048 New Castle Avenue 

New Castle, DE 19720-1455 

Tel: (302) 429-8444 

jcgfinc@aol.com 

 

6 $25.00 12/8/2013 118969 

 

mailto:perony@mumfordandmiller.com
mailto:jjalosky@daisyconstruction.com
mailto:matt@mceb5.com
mailto:sjulian@eastern-states.net
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Bellevue State Park – NVF Gun Club Road - Contract # 2013-NVF-100 

2 

Duane Reese 

Harvard Environmental 

760 Pulaski Highway 

Bear, DE 19701 

Tel: (302) 326-2333 

dreese@harvardenv.com 

 

7 $25.00 12/92013 118970 

John Rathfon & William J. Spires 

Environmental Recovery Corporation 

1076 Old Manheim Pike 

Lancaster, PA 17601 

Tel: 717-393-2627 

Fax: 717-393-0432 

Cell: 717-305-8434 

bspires@ercofpa.com 

8 $25.00 12/9/2013 118971 

Steve Newman 

Reybold Group of Companies, Inc. 

116 East Scotland Drive 

Bear, DE 19701 

Tel: (302) 326-2333 

snewman@reybold.com 

 

9 $25.00 12/9/2013 118972 

Dennis Yanick 

Castle Construction of Delaware, Inc. 

185A Old Churchman’s Road 

New Castle, DE 19720 

Tel: 302-326-3600 

dennis.yanick@cavtel.net 

 

 

10 $25.00 12/92013 118973 

GWP Enterprises’, Inc. 

PO Box 498 

Franklinville, NJ 08322 

Tel: (856) 694-4482 

gary@gwpasphalt.com 

 

11 $25.00 12/9/2013 118974 

Anthony Pistoria 

Cirillo Bros., Inc. 

761 Grantham Lane 

New Castle, DE 19720 

Tel: 302-326-1540 

Tel: 302-998-8486 

tony@cirillobros.com 

 

12 $25 12/12/2013 118975 

Corporate Office 

iSqFt Planroom 

4500 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 502 

Cincinnati, OH 45242 

Tel: 1-800-364-2059 ext. 8180 

Fax: 1-866-570-8187 

philly@isqft.com 

 

13 $25.00 12/17/2013 118976 

Pete Boyer 

A-Del Construction Co. 

10 Adel Drive 

Newark, DE 19702-1331 

Tel: 302-893-3964 

pboyer@a-del.com 

 

14 $25.00 12/30/2013 118977 

 

mailto:baltopiledriving@aol.com
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NON Bid Sets Issued 
Phone/Fax# Book # Date N/A 

     

McGraw Hill Att: SCAN 

3315 Central Avenue 

Hot Springs, AR 71913 

T 609-426-5550 

F1-888-529-0801 

Danielle_crawley@mcgraw-hill.com 

CD 12/2/2013  

DE Contractors Association 

527 Christiana Stanton Road 

Newark, DE 19713 

T302-994-7442 

F302-994-8285 

nhandlin@e-dca.org 

CD 12/2/2013  

Mr. Michael Naughter, Engineer 

Black & Veatch 

200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 215 

Wilmington, DE 19810 

 

naughtermn@bv.com 

 

CD 12/2/2013  

Amanda Noel, Engineer 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

89 Kings Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

T 302-739-9218 

F 302-739-7026 

amanda.noel@state.de.us 

 

CD 12/2/2013  

Cindy Todd, Project Construction Administrator 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

89 Kings Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

T 302-739-9231 

F 302-739-7026 

cindy.todd@state.de.us 

 

CD 12/2/2013  

     

Joseph Kline 

Project Construction Manager 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

Cape Henlopen State Park 

Tel: 302-302-739-9231 

Joseph.kline@state.de.us 

 

CD 12/2/2013  
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